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1372 Total Interviews, 1000 Base

272 African Americans, 210 Hispanics

100 AAPI, 265 Pure Independents
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

81. As you may know, there will be an election for U.S. President,
Congress, and other offices in November. How likely are you to vote in the
election in November?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

YBS ot 99%
NO o -
NOE SUFE ... 1
DEfINIEEIY ..o 78%
Probably ..o 10
Chance 50-50........crimeererrrereireeeeeseesee e 9
Probably NOt .......cooveeeccr s 2
DefiNitely NOt......coevevececeeeece s 1
Strong DemoCrat .........ccoceveuiverceieseserese e 27%
Weak DemoCrat.........cvveeeeeeinienineirieeneneeeseineeeeeeneenenas 12
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeveee. 7
Independent..........ccoceeicrieerres s 14
Independent / Closer to the Republicans......................... 5
Weak Republican .........ccoccevieeiicnsicesece s 12
Strong Republican...........cc.cveveveveveccciieceeeeee e 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) coueeeeereererecreeeneeseeseeeeseeseesesssesseeeens 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovoeieececereereereereeeeeeesssesseeneens 25
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...overienerceneereereereereeeeesssesseeneens 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...covevereeeereerneererneeneens 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....cccoevrrerenirrerneeneens 41
Very important ..o eeeseesenens 30%
Somewhat important.............cccccvevierieiieeeiieee e 36
Not too important..........ccceeeeericesces s 23
Not at all important ..........cccoevevverceer s 1
IMPORTANT (NET)...covviveieiieiiesiesissieiesesese s 66%

NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...ccoovvrrmneierireinnenisesinrineins 34
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Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track...........cceevevvnieniereninnes 66% 68% 70% 67% 41% 1% 92% 53% 60% 70% 60%
Headed in the right direction ...........c.cccovenennee 27 24 23 24 48 16 6 39 35 23 30
NOE SUFE ..ottt 7 8 7 10 11 13 2 7 6 7 10
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW...........ccoovinininnes 30% 28% 24% 21% 41% 16% 21% 40% 29% 28% 30%
About the same as it is right now ...............c..... 27 32 32 35 31 33 20 27 34 25 30
Worse off than it is right nOW ...........cccovvriunennee 25 24 27 27 13 31 37 25 23 26 25
NOE SUFE ..ot 19 15 17 18 15 20 22 9 14 21 14
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........ccvvereeeereerrereieneeneeneereenees 20% 18% 19% 16% 40% 7% 2% 35% 22% 17% 12%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccceeeveercneereeinnnnns 19 24 23 23 34 15 3 26 21 18 19
Somewhat diSapprove..........ceeeevveneeneerenennes 15 16 15 15 16 19 12 21 17 13 26
Strongly diSApProve.........coeveveeevveinceneeneinennes 44 41 41 43 7 49 82 14 34 50 39
NOE SUFE ..ot 3 2 2 2 3 9 1 4 6 2 3
APPROVE (NET)...cvniiieeireineiseineerneeeeieeens 39% 42 42 40 74 22 6 61 43 35 31
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...eovereererineineieeserneen 58 56 56 58 23 69 94 35 51 63 66
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve ........ccceveereeererenernsenieiseineeis 1% 12% 9% 8% 3% 3% 24% 11% 10% 12% 8%
Somewhat apProve ........ccccoeveveeiciveveieireiennns 23 23 25 24 8 13 43 12 20 25 24
Somewhat disapprove........c.cccoveeieiveeniiierennns 20 22 21 24 21 26 18 22 19 20 24
Strongly diSAPProVe. ........cvveeerereiereeneeneereereenes 38 37 38 38 62 39 10 46 40 37 28
NOE SUFE ..ot 8 6 7 6 6 19 6 10 10 6 15
APPROVE (NET)....covieeiieirneiseiseeneerneereeieeens 35% 35 34 33 11 16 67 23 30 37 32
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covereerereeireiseiserneenns 58 59 59 61 83 65 27 68 59 57 52
HARRISAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as vice president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY PPIOVE ...t 25% 26% 51% 8% 3% 45% 30% 22% 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....vveeiiciee e e 19 21 32 19 5 23 20 18 30
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ........cvvieciiccsec e e 10 11 6 14 13 1 8 10 14
Strongly diSAPPIOVE. .......curuierecerieeeeirereere et 40 38 5 44 77 13 32 45 31
NOE SUME ...t 6 5 6 15 3 7 10 5 9
APPROVE (NET)....voiviieriireriersiseieeisee e sssessssssssssesssssessenens 45% 47 83 27 8 69 50 40 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..uvoeircieieeiieisneesersseseeeesesssessssssssssssssssesns 49 48 1 58 89 24 40 55 46
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© KaAMAI@ HAITIS .....oovovvvvvevevcvivevircvvesisessssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 30% 17 8 40 4 1 47% 48 9%
Aug-42024 | 29% 20 9 38 3 1 49% 47 96
Jul-14 2024 | 22% 21 11 40 4 2 42% 51 93
Jun-32024 | 18% 22 13 41 4 2 40% 54 94
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 27 5 4 2 1 87% 10 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 22 13 42 10 2 33% 55 88
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 10 79 3 1 % 89 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 20 6 11 4 3 76% 17 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 22 8 29 3 1 59% 37 96
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 15 8 47 4 1 41% 55 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 19 16 30 7 - 48% 46 93
o The Democratic Party ..., 23% 21 17 33 4 1 45% 50 94
Aug-42024 | 22% 25 17 33 3 1 46% 50 96
Jul-14 2024 | 20% 24 16 35 4 1 44% 52 95
Jun-242024 | 17% 26 20 33 3 1 43% 54 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 38 7 3 3 * 87% 10 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 18 26 32 16 4 22% 58 80
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 26 65 2 1 6% 91 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 27 12 9 7 2 70% 21 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 20 15 25 8 1 51% 40 91
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 20 18 39 4 1 39% 56 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 29 29 21 5 2 43% 50 93
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 27% 16 9 47 1 * 43% 56 98
Aug-42024 | 27% 17 9 47 1 * 43% 56 99
Jul-14 2024 | 26% 17 10 46 1 * 43% 56 98
Jun-24 2024 | 26% 17 8 48 1 * 42% 56 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 7 84 1 1 8% 91 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 21 14 42 4 1 39% 56 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 55% 27 10 7 1 - 83% 17 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 9 7 70 2 2 20% 77 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 13 6 52 2 2 38% 58 97
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 17 9 42 1 * 47% 52 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 22 13 45 1 - 42% 57 99
0 JOB BIABN......ooovvvvvvvcvcvvvevivcscsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 21% 19 12 45 2 1 40% 57 97
Aug-42024 | 20% 21 15 42 1 * 41% 57 98
Jul-14 2024 | 21% 22 12 43 1 * 43% 55 98
Jun-242024 | 19% 22 14 45 1 1 40% 58 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 34 12 9 1 1 7% 21 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 16 22 48 6 2 21% 7 92
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 9 85 2 * 4% 94 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 30 14 16 3 2 65% 30 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 21 14 36 3 1 46% 50 96
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 16 1 52 2 * 35% 63 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 24 20 42 2 1 36% 62 97
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O EION MUSK.....oooovvvevcvecvevicecsisssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 15% 25 15 31 11 3 40% 46 86
Feb-19 2024 | 14% 30 17 24 13 3 44% 40 84
Nov-132023 | 13% 28 19 23 12 4 41% 43 84
Jul-10 2023 | 12% 27 18 27 12 4 39% 45 85
Latest Data by Party Dem | 5% 12 17 51 1 4 18% 68 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 26 14 26 19 4 36% 41 77
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 38 13 10 9 3 65% 23 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 14 16 34 13 9 27% 50 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 24 12 32 13 3 40% 44 84
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 27 15 30 1" 2 42% 45 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 31 12 31 9 1 48% 43 91
o The Republican Party...........iennnneneeesssns 15% 24 17 37 5 1 39% 54 94
Aug-42024 | 16% 26 16 37 4 1 42% 53 96
Jul-14 2024 | 14% 25 19 37 5 1 39% 56 94
Jun-242024 | 15% 25 21 35 2 1 40% 56 97
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 19 67 5 1 8% 86 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 19 26 33 15 4 23% 59 81
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 46 13 5 2 * 80% 18 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 19 53 7 5 17% 4 89
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 20 18 39 7 2 34% 57 91
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 27 17 35 4 * 44% 52 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 27 21 30 8 3 38% 51 89
o Robert F. KeNNeAY Jr........ooooooooicecirrreresssssssssciennsseneesssssns 10% 29 15 26 18 3 38% 41 79
Aug-42024 | 9% 28 17 22 21 3 38% 39 77
May-122024 | 10% 31 18 21 17 3 41% 39 80
Mar-312024 | 10% 31 17 20 18 3 41% 38 79
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 18 14 44 15 3 24% 58 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 28 13 19 24 7 38% 32 69
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 41 16 10 18 3 54% 25 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 25 10 27 19 8 36% 37 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 28 1 27 19 4 39% 38 77
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 30 16 26 17 2 39% 42 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 18 13 21 34 7 25% 34 59
O THM WAIZ.....ooovovovevvscvssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssnes 22% 14 8 26 17 14 36% 34 69
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 21 4 5 13 13 66% 9 75
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 13 7 26 22 26 19% 33 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 12 50 19 11 8% 62 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 19 9 11 14 22 44% 20 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 12 8 23 15 19 35% 30 65
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 13 7 30 16 12 34% 37 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 15 16 16 32 8 28% 31 59
O UD VANCE.......occioeeeeeveveeceeseee s 14% 17 9 35 15 10 31% 44 75
Aug-42024 | 13% 16 10 35 16 10 29% 45 74
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 8 63 12 10 8% 71 78
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 11 10 27 24 19 20% 37 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 32 9 7 15 8 61% 16 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 8 43 12 20 17% 51 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 10 10 34 12 21 23% 44 66
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 19 9 34 14 8 35% 43 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 15 10 29 28 13 20% 39 60
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® Pete BULHIGIEG. ..o 17% 12 7 20 17 27 29% 27 56
Mar-13 2023 | 14% 17 8 24 17 20 30% 32 63
Nov-212022 | 15% 16 9 20 18 22 31% 28 60
Oct-19 2020 | 17% 18 9 17 21 18 35% 26 61
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 18 4 6 16 23 51% 10 61
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 8 7 23 20 36 14% 30 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 10 35 18 28 9% 45 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 13 6 11 15 35 32% 17 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 11 7 14 18 34 26% 21 47
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 11 7 23 17 25 28% 30 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 21 9 11 20 30 30% 20 50
® TS ..o s 5% 18 17 18 26 15 24% 35 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 13 19 23 28 14 16% 42 58
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 11 17 17 26 24 15% 35 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 26 15 12 25 14 35% 27 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 9 17 18 28 21 16% 34 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 12 15 18 26 22 20% 33 53
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 21 17 18 26 13 26% 35 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 1% 12 18 19 34 16 13% 37 50
o Trickle-down €CONOMICS...............crwrmrererererererereeesereeeseseseessessseneeeeeee 4% 12 13 26 25 20 16% 39 55
Jul-10 2023 | 4% 11 15 28 25 17 15% 43 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 12 35 25 17 12% 47 59
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 9 13 25 26 25 11% 38 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 18 14 16 26 22 22% 30 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 13 1 23 23 23 19% 35 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 9 26 29 25 12% 34 46
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 13 14 26 25 18 16% 40 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 12 1" 20 27 25 18% 31 48
O ProjECt 2025 ......ooooeeeeee e 4% 7 7 41 24 16 11% 48 60
Aug-4 2024 | 4% 7 7 40 24 17 12% 47 59
Jul-142024 | 4% 7 5 38 25 21 11% 43 54
Jun-24 2024 | 4% 7 3 16 22 49 10% 19 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 3 64 1 13 8% 68 76
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 7 36 30 21 6% 43 49
Latest Data by PartyRep | 6% 11 1 17 36 18 17% 28 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 11 4 46 17 15 18% 50 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 11 8 41 21 16 15% 49 64
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 7 7 41 25 16 10% 48 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 8 15 30 21 24 10% 45 55
HARRISNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Kamala Harris?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oot 52% 45% 14% 65% 33%  44% 57% 52%  52%  42%
30111 OO S 24 31 28 19 32 28 22 26 24 35
ATIHE et 15 17 20 11 17 19 12 12 16 16
NOENING oottt et eeees 8 7 38 5 17 9 8 10 9 6
A LOT/SOME (NET)....coveomeereeereeesseeseesseeseessesssnesseseenns % 76 42 84 66 72 80 78 75 77
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HARRISNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHIY POSIEIVE ... 41% 41% 24% 72% 26% 11% 58% 43% 38% 35%
Mostly NEQALIVE.......coveeeirirree e 27 23 21 5 24 52 10 22 31 25
Equal mix of positive and negative............ccccccvevviiierenne. 24 27 18 17 32 29 23 25 24 30
Have heard nothing in past few days about Harris ............ 8 9 37 6 18 8 9 10 8 9
TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Jul-14 Jun-3 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AL 46% 44% 64% 35% | 48% 29% 48% 44% 44% 46% 42%
SOME .o 30 33 23 29 28 35 31 24 31 30 34
AT .o 14 13 9 19 14 14 13 19 " 13 17
NOHING ..o e 1 9 4 17 9 22 8 13 13 10 6
A LOT/SOME (NET)...covvrmeerrererinermemseeneeineens 76% 77 87 64 76 64 79 68 75 76 77
TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Jul-14 Jun-3 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHIY POSIEIVE ..o 20% 22% 6% 10% 4% 16% 39% 9% 17% 22% 20%
Mostly NEGatiVe. ..o 43 41 68 52 73 36 13 58 47 41 39
Equal mix of positive and negative..................... 27 28 21 21 14 32 39 22 25 27 33
Have heard nothing in past few days about
TIUMP oo 10 9 4 16 9 17 9 11 " 10 7
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
O ADOTHION. .....oooovvveveveveve v 53% 33 14
Aug-4 2024 55% 32 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 5 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 22 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 69 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 13 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 28 16
Latest Data by Race White 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 31 18
O HEBAIN CANE......ooovovcvcvcvcvccc s 52% 35 13
Aug-4 2024 52% 36 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 4 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 23 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 74 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 8 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 29 14
Latest Data by Race White 47% 41 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 31 17
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
o Social Security and MEAICATE ............cccccrrierrerressierrrsssssiseresssss s 51% 37 13
Aug-4 2024 52% 36 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 5 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 24 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 75 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 10 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 30 14
Latest Data by Race White 46% 42 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 30 17
© COSE OF [IVING ...vovvvevevevevcvcvcvcvevcvcssvcsessssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 44% 44 13
Aug-4 2024 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 38 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 85 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 17 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 38 13
Latest Data by Race White 39% 50 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 43 17
o Combating POIItiCal VIOIBNCE ......cooccccvererrscsierrrrsssssieerensssssisssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 44% 36 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 7 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 24 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 74 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 1 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 31 23
Latest Data by Race White 39% 41 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 37 26
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....coieoeececeeveeeesrese et ssssssss s sssssssssnnes 43% 45 11
Aug-4 2024 44% 45 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 41 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 87 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 16 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 38 14
Latest Data by Race White 39% 51 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 51 13
® THIEALS 10 UEIMOCIACY .....oovvvvvvveveveveieieveieisieeeesse s 42% 40 17
Aug-4 2024 44% 41 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 12 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 31 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 75 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 20 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 33 22
Latest Data by Race White 39% 45 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 37 20
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
© GIOWING thE ECONOMY .....ooovovvvvvevvveversvevssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 42% 46 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 42 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 17 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 37 13
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 50 14
O INFIALON. ..o 40% 48 12
Aug-4 2024 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 13 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 43 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 88 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 20 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 40 15
Latest Data by Race White 36% 53 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 56 10
O IMIMUGIALION ...oovooeeeee st sssss s s 39% 49 12
Aug-4 2024 40% 50 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 16 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 44 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 25 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 42 15
Latest Data by Race White 35% 54 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 56 1
DEMEXTREMEA. [SPLIT A] Would you describe the Democratic Party as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25  Apr-23 2023 Jan-9 2023 Nov-212022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Very extreme...........c.... 30% 30% 30% 29% 9% 22% 56% 17% 28% 32% 35%
Somewhat extreme ...... 19 22 20 22 14 29 20 17 19 19 29
Not that extreme............ 23 26 26 26 39 20 7 29 30 22 19
Not at all extreme ......... 19 16 16 16 33 4 9 24 13 19 10
NOt SUFE oo 9 7 8 7 6 25 8 14 10 8 7
EXTREME (NET).......... 48% 51 50 51 23 51 76 34 47 51 63
NOT EXTREME (NET). 42 42 42 42 72 24 16 52 43 41 30
REPEXTREMEA. [SPLIT A] Would you describe the Republican Party as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25  Apr-23 2023 Jan-9 2023 Nov-212022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Very extreme................. 33% 36% 34% 34% 60% 21% 8% 44% 41% 31% 25%
Somewhat extreme ...... 24 25 23 27 24 28 22 22 21 25 35
Not that extreme............ 20 21 22 18 6 20 36 10 18 21 19
Not at all extreme ......... 14 11 12 14 4 7 27 10 1 15 5
NOt SUFE oo 9 7 9 6 7 24 7 15 9 8 16
EXTREME (NET).......... 57% 61 57 61 83 49 31 65 62 56 60
NOT EXTREME (NET). 34 32 34 32 10 27 63 20 29 36 24
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Q1C. [SPLIT ¢] Which do you think is more extreme?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The DemOCratiC Party...........cccceviieieicsieesee et 35% 12% 26% 62% 24% 21% 38% 37%
The Republican Party............ 44 76 24 15 58 45 41 44
Neither is extreme ................ 8 5 17 8 8 12 7 4
They are equally extreme 14 7 33 15 10 23 14 16
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 3% 12% 8% 5% 6%
23 25 25 23 40 13 6 27 23 21 22
38 38 37 36 35 43 39 43 36 37 46
31 32 31 35 14 33 50 15 31 35 23
2 1 2 2 2 7 1 3 3 2 3
POSITIVE (NET)....... 28% 29 30 27 49 17 9 39 31 26 28
NEGATIVE (NET) 69 70 68 71 49 76 90 58 67 72 69
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 5% 5% 4% 10% 3% 2% 10% 10% 4% 8%
30 31 32 28 44 18 18 28 25 30 36
39 36 34 39 30 47 46 42 38 38 38
23 26 25 26 13 26 32 16 24 24 18
3 2 3 2 3 7 3 5 4 3 -
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 36% 36 37 33 54 21 20 38 35 35 44
NEGATIVE (NET)...ooiveiierirereeeeeseies 61 62 60 65 43 72 78 57 62 62 56
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........c.cccovuuueen. 21% 18% 20% 16% 37% 9% 6% 27% 23% 19% 17%
The economy is staying the same 22 26 24 25 29 19 15 27 21 21 27
The economy is getting worse...... 52 53 51 55 29 58 76 40 50 55 50
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccoeveveerernieens 5 3 4 3 4 13 3 6 6 5 5

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident..........covevvennnnernersens 12% 11% 10% 11% 17% 7% 8% 19% 1% 11% 9%
Somewhat confident 26 27 27 26 35 18 19 32 27 24 29
Somewhat uneasy................. 31 31 34 33 30 33 31 27 32 31 33
VErY UNBASY.....coivieerriiiniiirtinisineisisceneiniieena 27 27 25 27 16 29 39 17 24 30 24
NOESUIE ...t 5 4 5 4 3 13 3 6 6 4 6
CONFIDENT (NET) ..o 38% 38 37 37 52 24 27 51 38 35 38
UNEASY (NET) ... 58 57 59 60 45 62 70 44 56 61 57
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Q2. Who in your household manages your long-term financial situation, like retirement and savings?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[0 @I OF it et 60% 62% 58% 58% 66% 59% 59% 50%
[0 MOSE O ittt ettt 12 1" 14 12 10 10 12 17
| split it evenly with someone else in my household...........ccoeveveinininineininnes 18 17 17 18 14 16 19 17
| do some but Not MOSt OF it ... 4 5 1 5 6 6 4 4
[0 NONE OF ...ttt 7 5 10 7 4 10 7 12
Q3. Who in your household manages your monthly expenses, like utilities and housing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[doall of it......... 60% 61% 57% 60% 67% 60% 59% 48%
| do most of it 12 12 9 14 12 9 12 20
| split it evenly with someone else in my household............cccoovrvienirisricennns 18 17 23 17 1" 17 19 15
| do some but NOt MOSt OF it ... e 4 4 3 5 6 6 4 8
[0 01010 AT PSS 6 6 9 5 4 8 6 9
Q4. Who in your household manages your daily expenses, like groceries and gas?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[0 @I OF it .vevoeeceeeenee e ettt 62% 64% 58% 61% 67% 60% 62% 44%
[0 MOSE O It...veoceveerceeeceerer et ettt 13 12 14 14 14 12 13 29
| split it evenly with someone else in my household...........ccccoeovervenirccriceenn 18 18 18 19 14 18 19 18
| do some but NOt MOSE OF it ... e 4 3 5 5 3 6 4 7
[0 NONE Of ittt 3 3 5 2 2 4 3 2
Changing topics...
Q5. Which of the following best describes how you watched or learned about the Democratic National Convention?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[ WALChEd it All TIVE .....euveeeereeeeee ettt 17% 26% 6% 1% 26% 23% 16% 7%
| watched part Of it [IVE..........cccuvieiciriccee s 23 27 23 18 21 19 23 29
| watched news coverage of the Convention after the fact ............cooovvininnen. 17 16 14 19 18 16 16 12
| read about the Convention after the fact ... 6 4 5 7 3 4 6 3
| saw posts on social media about the Convention .............c.cvreeevcrnieniinen. 12 12 9 14 13 13 12 14
| didn't watch any of the Convention or engage with any content about it......... 25 15 42 31 19 26 27 36
WATCHED LIVE (NET) ..ot sseessessssssssssssesssssssssssesssesssnns 40% 53 30 30 47 42 39 35
FOLLOWED AT ALL (NET)....ceouieeeiereeereeeneessssseessssssssseessssssssssssesssesssnsssnnes 75 85 58 69 81 74 73 64
Q6. [IF FOLLOWED DNC AT ALL] What was your overall reaction to the Democratic National Convention?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
VBIY POSHIVE ... eveveeerereereese ettt ettt 37% 65% 13% 4% 53% 41% 33% 31%
SOMEWNAL POSILIVE ..o 21 25 26 13 23 26 18 34
SOMEWhat NEGATIVE ..ottt 13 3 20 24 12 9 14 16
VEIY NEJALIVE. ..ot 22 1 22 51 5 16 27 7
NOESUIE ..t 8 5 20 9 7 9 8 12
POSITIVE (NET) c.oovvtiireiieisssiesessssss s sssssssssssessssssssssssssssessssssssssssenses 57% 91 38 16 76 66 51 64
NEGATIVE (NET) oottt 35 5 42 75 17 25 41 23
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Q7. Which of the following groups do you think the Democratic Party is focused on speaking to and speaking for these days?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25  Oct-11 2021 Aug-312020  Aug-24 2020 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
People of color............ 54% 47% 60% 58% 68% 39% 44% 54% 50% 55% 49%
Low income people
and those struggling
financially...........cccouue. 49 48 48 48 73 36 26 60 48 46 53
Younger people........... 48 38 47 43 64 36 35 48 46 49 47
Working class people. 47 42 41 40 75 35 19 53 46 44 50
Middle class people.... 45 39 39 37 72 33 20 54 44 44 48
The party's strongest
SUPPOTErS.....couverevrrnee 36 42 41 34 32 30 43 29 31 39 32
People like you........... 35 35 35 33 66 20 7 49 40 33 35
Older generations....... 27 27 25 26 43 17 13 36 30 26 17
Wealthy people in the
(0] o 15 19 17 14 9 15 21 13 14 16 9
Major corporations...... 15 20 17 14 12 13 19 17 14 15 10
None of these.............. 12 8 8 7 3 26 18 9 13 13 16

Q8. Which of the following groups do you think the Republican Party is focused on speaking to and speaking for these days?

Wealthy people in the
(0] oI I S
The party's strongest
SUPPOMErS.......covvunnens
Major corporations......
Older generations.......
Working class people .
Middle class people....
People like you...........
Low income people
and those struggling
financially.........c.cooeenee.
Younger people...........
People of color............
None of these..............

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-25  Oct-11 2021 Aug-312020  Aug-24 2020 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

51% 51% 49% 56% 73% 41% 29% 58% 51% 50% 51%
46 50 51 49 54 40 39 43 49 46 54
45 47 43 46 62 36 29 52 45 44 51
36 33 35 34 27 27 49 20 38 39 34
36 35 35 31 1 31 64 19 28 40 32
33 34 31 31 1 26 60 18 27 37 31
27 27 29 28 6 18 54 12 28 30 21
27 22 25 18 9 24 47 10 21 30 22
22 17 16 14 7 16 40 12 19 25 16
21 18 24 16 7 17 38 1 20 23 13
9 7 5 5 7 23 6 12 1 8 9

Q9A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about the following policy: Giving Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug

prices for seniors.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUIOT s 18% 28% 1% 10% 28% 22% 17% 9%
SOME .o 35 36 37 34 28 30 37 29
ATIHIE oot 22 18 18 26 15 20 21 30
NOTNING ..ttt 25 17 33 31 28 28 24 32
A LOT/SOME (NET)...coceriuirmimmeeeeineeeeiesssesssssssssssssssssssessesssessssssssssssssss 54% 64 49 43 57 52 54 38




Global Strategy Group 41894B August #2 Navigator 2024

Page 12/38

Q9B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose the following policy: Giving Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices for seniors.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 59% 72% 44% 48% 64% 56% 59% 50%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ......vvvicvieie ettt 24 19 19 32 16 20 25 44
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......vereiictitie ittt b 3 2 6 2 4 3 2 1
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.evererieerireieereeeee ettt nenes 3 1 4 5 4 2 3 2
NOE SUIB 1.ttt sttt 11 6 26 12 12 18 11 3
SUPPORT (NET)....cuitiieirieierinsinsessesese s ssssssssssssesesssssesssssssssssssssessssesssssnens 83% 91 64 80 80 76 84 94
OPPOSE (NET)....ovuiiiereirieiesississesssesessssiesssssssssssses st sssssssssssssessssesssssnens 6 3 10 7 8 6 5 4

Changing topics...

Q10. To the best of your knowledge, does your place of work provide paid family and medical leave that would allow you to continue to

earn a portion of your pay while taking time away for serious medical issues, including procedures like surgery or cancer treatment?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25  May-212023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
My place of work does provide paid family and medical
[BAVE ..ottt e 34% 39% 36% 27% 34% 48% 43% 29% 45%
My place of work does not provide paid family and
MEdICal IBAVE.........oveeeeeeieeceereree et 26 23 24 26 27 21 25 26 36
Don't know enough t0 SaY ........ccvveeeiririreircreeeseseene 41 38 40 47 40 31 32 45 19
Q11. How important is it to you that Congress creates a national paid family and medical leave program?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25  May-212023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very important ... 42% 41% 58% 30% 28% 66% 52% 37% 40%
Somewhat important ............cccccoeieiniiieeee e 34 35 32 40 35 22 35 35 47
Not that important............ccccvieiniecne e 15 18 7 13 23 8 8 17 9
Not at all important ..o 9 7 3 16 15 5 5 11 4
IMPORTANT (NET)....ovreeeereereeeeeinnerecssesneeseeseeeeeesesssesnes 76% 76 90 71 62 87 87 72 87
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) .....oveeerrereeeeeirerneeneeneereeseeeesnesees 24 24 10 29 38 13 13 28 13

Switching subjects...

B1C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of economic policies. Please indicate whether you think each one would help or hurt American families.

HELP HURT Not
Alot Some | Some Alot | sure
¢ Banning price gouging, including 0N groCery COSES.............coorrrrrremrrssssssssnnee 61% 15 4 10 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 13 3 2 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 9 6 12 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 19 5 17 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 13 6 6 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 15 6 8 17
Latest Data by Race White | 61% 15 3 11 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 29 8 - 12

NET
HELP  HURT
76% 13
88% 5
63% 18
66% 21
5% 12
0% 14
76% 14
81% 8
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B1C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of economic policies. Please indicate whether you think each one would help or hurt American families.

¢ Expanding Medicare's power to negotiate for lower prescription drug prices

so costs go down not just for seniors, but for all Americans..........cccccococoooceeececeree,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Capping the price of insulin at $35 a month and total prescription drug costs

At $2,000 PEI YBAI .........oooooooeeeeeseeeeeeese oo sssee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Providing workers with 12 weeks of paid family leave, meaning they can take

time away from work to care for family and still get a paycheck ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Getting rid of taxes on tips for people who work in the service industry................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Providing families a child tax credit of $3,600 per child and a $6,000 child tax

credit for families with a newborn child in their first year of life................cccccccc.
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

HELP HURT
Alot Some | Some Alot
59% 27 3 1
76% 16 3 1
53% 28 1 2
42% 39 5 2
71% 16 4 1
55% 23 6 1
58% 28 3 1
53% 40 2 -
57% 24 3 3
71% 16 3 2
40% 32 3 6
48% 32 4 3
59% 21 4 4
45% 25 8 4
58% 25 2 3
58% 29 4 3
51% 25 7 6
67% 21 5 2
43% 24 9 8
36% 30 9 10
66% 20 3 5
52% 27 6 4
48% 26 8 7
59% 26 6 7
50% 28 7 5
51% 28 6 5
43% 22 14 4
50% 29 6 6
53% 17 8 8
47% 21 12 4
51% 28 6 5
45% 37 7 1
49% 29 6 4
64% 23 4 3
36% 33 5 8
38% 34 10 4
64% 17 4 4
43% 23 10 8
48% 30 6 4
48% 31 6 2

Not
sure

10
5
17
13
8
16
10
5

12
20
12

19
12

10

15
14

12
1

1
16
14
17

10
10

1

17

1
15

13

NET
HELP  HURT
86% 5
91% 4
81% 2
81% 6
87% 5
78% 7
86% 4
93% 2
82% 6
87% 5
2% 9
79% 7
80% 8
69% 12
83% 5
87% 7
7% 13
89% 6
67% 18
66% 20
86% 8
79% 9
74% 15
85% 13
7% 12
78% 11
65% 18
80% 11
70% 17
67% 16
79% 11
83% 8
78% 11
87% 7
70% 13
2% 14
81% 8
66% 18
78% 10
79% 7
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B1C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of economic policies. Please indicate whether you think each one would help or hurt American families.

¢ Canceling Americans' medical debt from hospital stays, treatments, or

SURGEIIES ...oooo et sssss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Making the rich and big corporations pay more in taxes.................wenneees
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Providing a $25,000 subsidy for first-time home buyers...............ccccccovccecrrc
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Lifting restrictions on American oil and gas production and investing in a

range of energy production, including nuclear energy, to lower energy costs.....
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Building 3 million new housing units over four years to bring down housing

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

HELP HURT
Alot Some | Some Alot
49% 24 7 7
64% 20 6 4
40% 27 3 10
36% 27 9 10
57% 20 3 10
50% 18 6 10
49% 25 7 7
45% 36 9 1
48% 21 10 9
70% 16 5 2
39% 17 17 6
26% 27 14 17
67% 14 7 2
50% 19 8 6
46% 22 9 10
40% 29 19 -
44% 25 7 11
59% 28 2 3
34% 23 11 12
30% 22 11 20
66% 20 3 5
41% 27 8 8
42% 25 7 13
35% 34 16 1
43% 26 9 6
32% 30 13 7
44% 26 5 7
56% 21 5 4
50% 26 7 5
44% 19 1 5
43% 25 8 6
26% 43 8 9
40% 31 7 8
56% 30 5 2
34% 31 5 6
25% 32 10 15
64% 19 7 1
40% 25 12 5
37% 32 6 9
29% 52 5 7

Not
sure

13

6
19
18
"
16
13

9

13

7
20
17
10
17
13
13

13

7
20
17

7
16
13
13

16
18

15
12

17
14

14

24
18

18
15

NET
HELP  HURT
73% 14
84% 10
67% 14
63% 19
76% 13
68% 16
73% 14
81% 10
68% 19
86% 6
57% 23
52% 31
81% 9
69% 14
67% 20
69% 19
69% 18
88% 5
57% 22
52% 31
86% 7
68% 16
67% 20
70% 17
69% 14
62% 20
70% 12
7% 9
76% 12
64% 15
68% 14
69% 17
2% 15
86% 6
65% 11
57% 25
83% 9
66% 17
70% 15
81% 12
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B1C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of economic policies. Please indicate whether you think each one would help or hurt American families.

HELP HURT Not NET
Alot Some | Some Alot sure = HELP HURT
» Ending the Environmental Protection Agency's electric vehicle program ... 23% 14 15 15 32 38% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 13 22 25 30 24% 47
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 14 1" 10 38 40% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 16 9 5 32 53% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 17 19 15 31 35% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 11 19 13 38 30% 32

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 15 13 15 32 40% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 13 18 13 47 22% 31

o Expanding cuts to the corporate tax rate and making corporate taxes lower ..... 21% 21 16 24 18 42% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 13 17 41 1 31% 58

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 29 16 20 26 37% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 27 15 8 22 55% 23

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 20 14 25 14 46% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 23 18 16 21 45% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 19 17 26 18 40% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 26 22 26 13 39% 47

o Adding tariffs, or a tax, of 60% on Chinese goods imported to the United

States and 10% on products from the rest of the world ..., 19% 23 20 15 23 43% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 15% 19 22 23 22 33% 45

Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 20 25 10 31 33% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 29 16 8 20 56% 24

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 16 18 14 27 42% 32

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 25 18 10 30 43% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 24 19 16 23 43% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 22 32 9 18 40% 42

o Allowing employers to fire workers who go on Strike...........ccccerrrecciicrrrnseccnn 7% 11 18 45 18 18% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 15 65 9 1% 80

Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 15 21 33 27 18% 54

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 15 21 28 25 26% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 11 14 53 12 21% 67

Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 12 15 41 25 19% 56

Latest Data by Race White | 7% 10 18 45 19 18% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 14 26 35 20 18% 62

B1D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of economic policies. Please indicate whether you think each one would help or hurt American families
like yours.

HELP HURT Not NET
Alot Some | Some Alot | sure @ HELP HURT
¢ Banning price gouging, including on groCery COStS.............ccverrrrrrrrssssssssnee 60% 17 5 6 12 77% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 13 2 2 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 19 4 5 27 63% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 20 9 10 1 69% 19
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 67% 10 4 6 12 7% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 65% 12 7 6 10 7% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 60% 17 6 5 12 78% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 22 9 11 6 73% 21
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B1D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of economic policies. Please indicate whether you think each one would help or hurt American families
like yours.

HELP HURT Not NET
Alot  Some | Some Alot | sure = HELP  HURT
o Expanding Medicare's power to negotiate for lower prescription drug prices
so costs go down not just for seniors, but for all Americans..........cccccccocococeecvererens 58% 23 5 3 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 17 3 2 6 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 29 6 4 19 1% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 26 8 5 12 76% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 20 7 5 12 75% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 22 3 2 12 82% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 23 6 3 10 82% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 28 3 7 5 85% 10
o Providing workers with 12 weeks of paid family leave, meaning they can take
time away from work to care for family and still get a paycheck ..., 48% 24 9 5 13 72% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 21 4 2 10 83% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 28 8 7 23 62% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 26 15 8 13 64% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 19 6 5 12 7% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 20 7 3 13 7% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 24 10 5 14 70% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 26 7 4 1 78% 11
o Making the rich and big corporations pay more in taxes...............cccnne 48% 21 9 8 13 70% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 17 5 4 10 81% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 17 1" 6 26 57% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 28 14 13 13 61% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 11 1" 7 15 67% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 27 6 7 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 22 10 8 13 70% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 25 7 8 19 67% 14
o Canceling Americans' medical debt from hospital stays, treatments, or
SUMGETIES ..o 48% 20 11 7 14 68% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 19 4 5 14 78% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 22 14 5 19 62% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 20 19 10 12 58% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 17 6 5 13 76% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 17 8 5 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 21 13 8 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 21 13 7 20 60% 20
e Capping the price of insulin at $35 a month and total prescription drug costs
At $2,000 PEI YBAI .........ooooooeeeeeeseeeeeee oo eesseeeees e 47% 25 6 4 18 71% 1
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 16 4 3 14 78% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 31 5 6 27 62% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 32 9 5 20 66% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 10 10 6 16 68% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 23 3 7 20 69% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 27 5 4 18 73% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 36 10 10 13 68% 19
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B1D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of economic policies. Please indicate whether you think each one would help or hurt American families
like yours.

HELP HURT Not NET
Alot Some | Some Alot | sure = HELP HURT
e Providing a $25,000 subsidy for first-time home buyers...............ccccccovcircrsc 43% 20 10 9 17 63% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 19 5 3 16 7% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 18 9 10 27 54% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 22 17 17 15 52% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 15 7 3 10 79% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 63% 14 4 3 16 7% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 22 1" 11 19 59% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 21 19 7 9 65% 26
o Getting rid of taxes on tips for people who work in the service industry................ 42% 25 7 5 20 68% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 24 6 6 19 69% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 27 9 3 30 58% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 26 8 6 16 70% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 18 13 9 14 63% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 30 7 2 19 72% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 25 7 5 20 68% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 35 2 5 21 72% 7

o Building 3 million new housing units over four years to bring down housing

COSES ..o 40% 25 1
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 24 5

Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 28 10

Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 25 17

17 66% 17
15 79% 6
22 61% 16
18 52% 30

_\
OND AN~
-

o

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 15 9 75% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 23 5 1 80% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 27 12 18 63% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 24 2 26 67% 7

e Providing families a child tax credit of $3,600 per child and a $6,000 child tax

credit for families with a newborn child in their first year of life.............ccccccccccccc. 40% 25 10 18 65% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 20 6 16 74% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 32 9 25 60% 15

Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 29 13 1 18 57% 25

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 19 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 22 6
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 27 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 31

74% 8
13 76% 10
19 63% 18
10 72% 18

OO~ WNOOWN
—_
o

_

o Lifting restrictions on American oil and gas production and investing in a

range of energy production, including nuclear energy, to lower energy costs....| 38% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 26

Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 27

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 32

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 24

21 65% 14
24 56% 20
29 60% 11
14 7% 9
22 55% 23
16 73% 11
21 66% 13
20 67% 13

—_

—_
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B1D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of economic policies. Please indicate whether you think each one would help or hurt American families
like yours.

HELP HURT Not NET
Alot Some | Some Alot sure = HELP HURT
e Ending the Environmental Protection Agency's electric vehicle program. ... 22% 17 14 15 32 39% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 12 15 24 37 24% 39
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 20 15 11 40 33% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 21 12 7 24 57% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 13 17 17 35 31% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 22 13 11 37 39% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 17 13 15 31 41% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 14 22 17 26 35% 39

o Expanding cuts to the corporate tax rate and making corporate taxes lower-..... 19% 17 14 28 21 36% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 10 1 42 19 28% 53

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 17 17 18 34 31% 36

Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 24 17 17 18 48% 34

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 11 12 27 24 37% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 24 9 23 22 45% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 17 16 31 18 35% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 22 1 21 30 39% 32

o Adding tariffs, or a tax, of 60% on Chinese goods imported to the United

States and 10% on products from the rest of the world ..., 18% 20 16 19 27 38% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 16 15 24 28 33% 39

Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 18 17 23 33 28% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 25 16 13 24 48% 28

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 16 15 9 32 44% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 18 1" 20 28 40% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 21 17 20 26 37% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 18 12 29 21 37% 42
o Allowing employers to fire workers who go on Strike...........ccccccoccccvvvrcrrnssssscsiiinen 10% 10 20 38 22 20% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem | 8% 8 17 50 17 16% 67
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 11 20 27 38 15% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 12 25 27 22 25% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 5 12 50 17 22% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 12 12 32 28 29% 44
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 10 22 37 23 18% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 9 37 31 16 16% 68

B2. [FOR EACH POLICY RESPONDENT INDICATED WOULD HELP A LOT] Below are some of those same policies. Please indicate who you think
would be more likely to support each one.

The The

Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Making the rich and big corporations pay More in taXes...................wvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvrsressssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 73% 18 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 93% 4 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 15 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 57 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 83% 7 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 75% 15 10
Latest Data by Race White 70% 21 9

Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 20 13
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B2. [FOR EACH POLICY RESPONDENT INDICATED WOULD HELP A LOT] Below are some of those same policies. Please indicate who you think
would be more likely to support each one.

The The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
e Capping the price of insulin at $35 a month and total prescription drug costs at $2,000 per year-.... 68% 24 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 94% 3 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 17 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 63 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 87% 5 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 79% 15 6
Latest Data by Race White 63% 28 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 71% 15 14
e Providing a $25,000 subsidy for first-ime home BUYETS ...........cc....cooveocvosccesecesceescessseesseesns 68% 21 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 5 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 15 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 58 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 15 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 73% 16 10
Latest Data by Race White 64% 23 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 74% 14 12
o Providing workers with 12 weeks of paid family leave, meaning they can take time away from

work to care for family and still get @ PAYChECK.............ccovriiierirrre s 68% 22 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 4 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 11 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 60 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 10 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 22 12
Latest Data by Race White 65% 25 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 18 18
o Building 3 million new housing units over four years to bring down housing COStS..............c.ccccccccrrris 67% 21 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 4 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 14 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 63 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 20 12
Latest Data by Race White 64% 24 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 26 1

¢ Expanding Medicare's power to negotiate for lower prescription drug prices so costs go down not
just for SENIOrs, bUt TOr All AMETICANS..............c.uueevememmmesmsesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseens 66% 23 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 94% 3 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 16 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 62 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 85% 5 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 72% 18 10
Latest Data by Race White 62% 27 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 68% 20 12
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B2. [FOR EACH POLICY RESPONDENT INDICATED WOULD HELP A LOT] Below are some of those same policies. Please indicate who you think
would be more likely to support each one.

The The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
o Canceling Americans' medical debt from hospital stays, treatments, or surgeries.................ccccccerrens 66% 22 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 5 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 10 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 59 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 10 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 25 1
Latest Data by Race White 62% 25 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 72% 16 13

e Providing families a child tax credit of $3,600 per child and a $6,000 child tax credit for families
with @ newborn child in their first YEar Of life..........vvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesessssssssssss s 66% 24 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 94% 2 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 24 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 66 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 84% 8 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 72% 18 10
Latest Data by Race White 60% 29 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 73% 17 10
© Banning price gouging, inCluding 0N groCery COSES.......rrrrivvveeccisseesseeceeeeeesseess s 62% 29 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 3 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 25 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 75 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 85% 5 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 27 10
Latest Data by Race White 58% 34 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 26 14
o Getting rid of taxes on tips for people who work in the service industry................vveveerereeerreerrrrreee 51% 39 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 4 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 35 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 80 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 10 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 38 8
Latest Data by Race White 46% 45 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 27 21

e Adding tariffs, or a tax, of 60% on Chinese goods imported to the United States and 10% on

products from the rest 0f the WOTIA...............ueeeeeeeeeeeesisiessesssmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenns 33% 56 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 14 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 37 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 88 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 24 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Race White 24% 65 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 44 26
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B2. [FOR EACH POLICY RESPONDENT INDICATED WOULD HELP A LOT] Below are some of those same policies. Please indicate who you think
would be more likely to support each one.

The The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Lifting restrictions on American oil and gas production and investing in a range of energy
production, including nuclear energy, to loWer €nergy COSES ... 31% 61 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 17 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 53 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 20 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 49
Latest Data by Race White 23% 70 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 51 10
o Allowing employers 10 fire Workers Who go ON SEHKE................ovvvvvvvvveeevcveeceeeeereeeeeeeereeeeseessesssesssssssssssssssssssnee 30% 61 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 20 7
Latest Data by Party Ind % 80 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 85 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 25 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 53 3
Latest Data by Race White 19% 73 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 23% 73 4
 Expanding cuts to the corporate tax rate and making corporate taxes [OWer ...........ooecrrrrrrrrrnns 30% 61 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 30 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 57 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 27 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 55 13
Latest Data by Race White 20% 71 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 52 6
o Ending the Environmental Protection Agency's electric vehicle program ..., 18% 73 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 21 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 74 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 91 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 35 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 56 1
Latest Data by Race White 14% 78 8

Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 71 4
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Below is a list of some of the policies from the previous questions:

[RESPONDENTS SHOWN ALL POLICIES RANKED AS HELPING A LOT IN A BULLETED LIST]

Q42. [IF INDICATED ANY POLICY WOULD HELP A LOT] If an elected official supported these policies, what words or phrases would you use to
describe them?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Putting working Americans firSt ..o 46% 43% 38% 51% 37% 41% 48% 46%
Bringing dOWN COSES ....cvvvuriiicieicsses e 42 37 47 46 35 43 43 43
Working hard to make life easier for AMericans ............cccceeveercversesicvsnnenn. 39 41 39 36 42 40 38 37
Looking out for people lKe YOU..........cerruririririrrese e 37 41 32 34 36 39 37 37
Understands what working people go through............ccccvvinnenircicininineen. 34 39 36 27 34 34 34 33
Making our eConomy MOre faif..........covurirneineneer e 32 38 30 27 44 36 30 36
Standing up t0 COrPOrations ..........cceueierieerirririee e 19 24 16 13 18 17 20 10
OHNET ..ottt 1 1 2 * - 1 1 -
None of these would describe them............cccoovviininn e 4 2 6 5 4 5 4 10

Q43A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose a 10% tariff (or tax) on all imported goods to the U.S., which would increase prices on almost
everything we buy - like clothes, cars, and washing machines? The average American would pay more than $1,500 a year in higher
prices.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...t 10% % 8% 13% 15% 18% 9% 3%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt 17 15 12 20 19 21 15 24
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....eereiriieiie ettt 20 21 23 19 15 1 21 29
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..evereieiiici ettt 35 41 32 29 33 37 36 30
INOE SUFE ..ottt 18 16 25 18 18 12 19 15
SUPPORT (NET)..cuvuiueereieereeeeiesisesseisseisssesssesesse s sssssssssssssssssesssesssesens 27% 23 20 34 34 40 24 26
OPPOSE (NET)....coutireereereeeimeissessesesssesessesse s ssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssssees 55 62 55 49 48 48 57 59

Q43B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose a 10% tariff (or tax) on all imported goods to the U.S., to make American-made products more
competitive and foreign countries more likely to come to the negotiating table?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM «..eoeeererieeie et ss st senens 26% 22% 21% 33% 32% 26% 26% 23%
SOMEWat SUPPOIt .........vueviecicicec et 32 32 22 35 28 31 32 32
SOMEWAL OPPOSE......vcveviiiiecicic ettt 11 12 15 9 1 9 11 16
SETONGIY OPPOSE ...ooverererirereceeeeereesee et et ss st nenens 7 10 3 6 5 4 8 7
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 23 24 38 18 24 30 23 21
SUPPORT (NET)..c.ceueerrereerrereeeeeeereeeeeessesessssesssssssessesssssessessssssssssssesssssesssseens 58% 54 44 68 60 57 58 55
OPPOSE (NET)...coveierereirrereesneinsesseseessssesesssssssssessessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssesssssnens 18 22 18 14 16 13 19 23
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Switching subjects...

Q44A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025," a series of conservative policy proposals aimed at
reshaping the executive branch of the federal government if a Republican is elected president in 2024?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t v 20% 18% 14% 7% 33% 13% 8% 23% 21%  20% 14%
SOME .ottt enees 29 30 25 16 33 26 26 32 27 29 25
ATHIE v 26 26 27 22 19 26 33 22 21 26 26
NOHING ..o 25 27 34 55 15 35 32 22 25 25 34
ALOT/SOME (NET)....ooverreeeerererneereeesnennes 49% 47 39 23 66 39 35 56 55 49 40
Q44B. [SPLIT B] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025"?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 e 17% 15% 13% 27% 9% 10% 24% 19% 16% 18%
SOME .ot st 25 28 24 32 15 22 26 26 25 25
ATHHIE oot nes 28 28 27 19 39 34 26 25 28 28
NOLOING 1. vvovvrirreeee e st 29 29 36 22 37 34 24 30 31 29
A LOT/SOME (NET)....ovierirmrenrirnsereeeesssssessessssssssssssnnes 43% 43 37 58 23 32 50 45 41 43
245. [(I; HEAFI; ANYTHLNG AI;:OUT hPROC.]JE(?T 2(;25] heritage foundation
egardless of how much you have heard...in a few conservative .democrats '
words, what have you seen, read, or heard about amerlc an middle class
Project 20257 mm, clected
J ban l pO h Cl es
extreme federal Tower radical agenda
sanewing PlANFEPUDliCan america
democracy country
trying
control g0OOd r u m p president
helps rich  power su orts
r‘ghtStake away mek
women pad change back
freedoms abo rtllo get rid
govern ment
department of education
Q46. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 20257
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOIt .......ccveeeereeerieecseineineieinns 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 7% 9% 7% 4% 3%
Somewhat SUPPOTt .......cveerrererieincineneineins 9 9 8 10 4 6 15 10 9 8 18
Somewhat OpPOSE.......cvververrirceeiiciereere s 10 7 8 5 6 10 15 9 9 1 10
Strongly OPPOSE ....eeuceiereeiriecireireeereieeeeeieens 39 40 38 23 64 32 14 45 39 39 32
NOE SUFE ..evvveeveeseeeeieeesiesie s 37 38 42 58 22 50 49 27 36 38 37
SUPPORT (NET)....cvvmeverierirereneisnsssssssssnenins 14% 14 12 15 8 8 22 19 16 13 21
OPPOSE (NET)....crmimererieriersnssssssssssssssneins 50 47 46 28 70 42 29 54 48 49 42
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Q47c. [sPLIT C] Do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what Donald Trump stands for?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - very accurately describes ..........coerineniininenns 35% 35% 30% 60% 1% 14% 49% 33% 33% 26%
Yes - somewhat accurately describes........c..oovvviierrinnnnne 12 16 15 10 18 13 10 10 12 20
No - does not accurately describe.........ccoevvvvvriesiiennns 22 16 16 8 22 38 15 23 23 21
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccevvvvrieesiinessseseens 31 33 39 22 49 35 27 34 32 32
YES (NET) oottt 47% 51 45 70 29 27 59 43 45 47
Q47D. [SPLIT D] Do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what Republicans in Congress stand for?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - very accurately describes ..........occvieieeeieieeceeeias 28% 24% 47% 13% 11% 44% 38% 23% 34%
Yes - somewhat accurately describes..........oovvvvvvvviicnsincsnieeens 21 22 24 19 18 19 18 22 17
No - does not accurately describe..........ccvvvvireieniecrceseeess 16 16 7 11 28 8 15 18 12
Don't know enough t0 SaY .......cccvvveivecescrsce s 35 38 21 58 43 29 29 36 36
YES (NET) .ot ssssssss s sssssesssssenees 49% 46 71 31 29 63 56 46 51

Q48. Thinking some more about Project 2025...

[RESPONDENTS SAW RANDOMIZED ORDER OF STATEMENTS]

Some say that Project 2025 is a policy plan that represents the next conservative Republican president's last chance to save the
republic, rescuing the country from the grip of the radical left through the right governing agenda and the right leadership.

Others say that Project 2025 is an extreme Republican plan that will give the president new and unchecked powers over federal
agencies, eliminate abortion access, and roll back action on climate change, LGBTQ+ rights, and other areas.

Again, based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 20257

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOMt .......coveeeeeereeeiencseineinennes 10% 9% 10% 12% 4% 7% 17% 11% 10% 10% 8%
Somewhat SUPPOIt .........cvvvrierririrreneireinas 15 14 13 19 5 9 27 12 18 15 17
Somewhat OPPOSE......cvvuivrierieiririreeieeeinas 10 10 11 11 6 10 15 7 8 1 14
Strongly OPPOSE .......ceeeriveeerieeieiniineineirennes 44 45 46 38 72 36 15 53 46 42 37
NOE SUFE ..ot 21 22 21 19 12 38 26 17 18 21 24
SUPPORT (NET)....cvuneemiermeererrnernneineesesneens 25% 23 23 31 10 17 44 24 27 25 24
OPPOSE (NET)....cormermeermeemeererrnernessssesesneens 54 55 56 49 79 46 30 59 55 53 52
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B3. Below is a list of policies from Project 2025. Please indicate how believable you think it is that Republicans would work to pass each
one.

NOT
BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all BELIEVABLE  NOT
o Banning abortion NAtIONWIAE ... 44% 21 15 19 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 16 5 9 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 27 18 22 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 24 26 30 44% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 21 9 12 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 24 14 18 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 19 17 21 62% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 24 18 16 66% 34
o Cutting taxes for the Wealthy ... 42% 22 18 18 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 12 8 11 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 26 19 22 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 33 28 23 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 21 10 17 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 24 18 17 65% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 22 19 18 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 23 20 15 65% 35
o Allowing employers to deny health insurance coverage for birth contral................. 39% 22 20 19 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 19 9 7 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 24 22 25 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 24 32 30 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 25 1 15 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 26 20 12 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 20 21 21 58% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 30 25 10 65% 35
o Allowing the president to fire thousands of federal civil servants...............cccoocoi.. 37% 27 19 17 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 22 10 10 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 26 21 22 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 33 27 25 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 23 14 16 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 21 20 16 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 28 18 18 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 26 25 14 61% 39
o Allowing the president to have unchecked legal POWET.................errrrerrereeenenen 36% 19 19 25 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 20 9 9 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 19 24 29 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 19 29 42 29% 71
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 51% 23 10 16 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 20 19 21 60% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 19 20 28 52% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 19 27 21 52% 48
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B3. Below is a list of policies from Project 2025. Please indicate how believable you think it is that Republicans would work to pass each
one.

NOT
BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all BELIEVABLE  NOT
o Removing health care protections for people with pre-existing conditions.............. 36% 21 21 22 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 20 10 9 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 24 26 24 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 20 33 36 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 24 12 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 19 18 24 58% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 19 23 25 53% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 30 28 10 62% 38
¢ Banning Medicare from negotiating for lower prescription drug costs..................... 34% 21 21 23 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 23 10 9 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 24 24 27 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 19 34 39 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 23 12 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 21 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 20 22 26 51% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 29 27 17 56% 44
o Abolishing the Department of EQUCALION ..............ccoocriicnicscicnccecccciens 33% 23 21 23 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 22 13 12 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 25 26 27 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 23 28 34 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 24 16 17 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 24 22 21 58% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 23 20 25 55% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 14 33 20 47% 53
o Allowing employers to stop paying millions of workers overtime..............cccccooo. 33% 19 23 26 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 22 12 9 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 21 25 29 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 14 35 42 23% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 22 15 17 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 18 24 24 52% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 17 23 29 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 25 33 17 50% 50
e Ending preschool education for the children of low-income families ........................ 32% 19 21 28 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 22 1" 11 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 23 26 29 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 14 29 47 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 23 13 17 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 17 22 23 55% 45
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 18 21 31 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 23 28 21 51% 49
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B3. Below is a list of policies from Project 2025. Please indicate how believable you think it is that Republicans would work to pass each

one.

NOT
BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all BELIEVABLE  NOT
» Monitoring people's pregnancies to potentially prosecute them if they miscarry.| 29% 19 17 35 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 24 10 15 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 17 29 35 36% 64
Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 14 22 57 21% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 24 14 20 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 19 16 29 56% 44
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 17 18 38 44% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 23 18 33 49% 51
o Eliminating free weather fOreCasts................iviviiviiisiiisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenen 22% 16 24 38 38% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 19 22 21 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 16 28 40 3% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 13 25 56 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 22 22 23 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 20 20 32 48% 52
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 15 24 42 34% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 16 34 31 35% 65
Changing topics...
Q61A. [SPLIT A] How concerned are you about political violence in the United States today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25  Mar-31 Dec-4 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry CONCEMEM ..o 46% 44% 42% 58% 31% 37% 61% 43% 44% 34%
Somewhat concerned..........ocvveeerenieneeneneeneenes 38 40 41 34 40 43 30 35 40 39
Not that concerned..........ccooevvenerivnncnenenenn 11 11 13 6 16 15 7 12 12 11
Not at all concerned ..........cocoeeevverieneeneeineeneens 4 5 4 1 13 5 3 10 4 15
CONCERNED (NET)....ccovermeeneeeeeereeeeeneeenneees 84% 84 83 92 71 80 91 78 84 74
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....coevereereeeeemeeereees 16 16 17 8 29 20 9 22 16 26
Q61B. [SPLIT B] How concerned are you about political violence in the United States in the future?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Dec-4 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY CONCEMEM ..o 50% 43% 56% 35% 49% 57% 54% 48% 54%
Somewhat CONCEIMED..........ceureriererneereereireereere e 37 42 39 40 34 32 32 39 37
Not that concemned...........ccovenenenere s 10 11 5 16 14 7 9 12 9
Not at all CONCEMNEM ......ucvrrereeerereerereeree e 2 5 * 9 2 5 5 2 -
CONCERNED (NET).....coverreemeeeeeeseesseeseeseessseessessssssneees 87% 85 94 75 83 89 86 87 91
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....ccuevereereermeeseeeeessneessesseesseeees 13 15 6 25 17 1 14 13 9
Q62. Which party do you believe is more prone to violence in pushing their political agenda?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Mar-31  Dec-4 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Republican Party............coocconvvnrevnrireninnienn. 49% 47% 47% 76% 3B%  24% 59% 50%  48%  43%
The Democratic Party.........cccvrvneeeirenirneeneenens 36 36 36 16 29 59 28 30 38 32
NOE SUME oottt eees 15 16 16 8 35 16 13 19 14 25
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B4. Below are some statements about Donald Trump as it relates to elections and democracy. Please indicate how concerning you find
each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT
o Donald Trump and his Republican allies are pushing through new
rules that would make it easier for county-level officials to refuse to
certify election results if they do not like the outcome.......ccccoooccevccoccc) 42% 16 11 8 23 58% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 15 5 2 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 23 12 7 30 51% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 14 18 14 41 27% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 19 9 4 13 74% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 19 9 10 17 64% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 15 11 8 26 55% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 14 16 8 22 55% 24
¢ Donald Trump refuses to say he'll accept the results of the 2024
BIECHON ... s 41% 13 12 14 19 55% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 13 4 4 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 15 19 10 25 47% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 13 18 27 32 23% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 10 10 10 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 15 11 13 19 58% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 13 12 15 21 52% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 16 13 15 19 52% 28
¢ Donald Trump still faces criminal charges for interfering in the 2020
election by attempting to get voters' ballots thrown out to help himself
WD oot sssssssnnnnend 40% 15 12 15 17 56% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 16 5 4 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 17 19 10 24 46% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 14 18 30 29 23% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 17 11 9 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 17 10 10 19 60% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 14 12 17 18 53% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 16 18 8 19 55% 26
e In a second term, Donald Trump would reverse efforts to expand
voting ACCESS ...ttt 39% 15 12 13 21 54% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 16 4 3 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 16 15 12 30 43% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 14 21 24 34 22% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 18 8 9 12 1% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 17 10 12 21 57% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 14 13 14 22 51% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 20 12 16 18 54% 28
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B4. Below are some statements about Donald Trump as it relates to elections and democracy. Please indicate how concerning you find
each one. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
¢ Donald Trump accused Kamala Harris of editing a photo of her
recent campaign rally with artificial intelligence (Al) technology to
make it falsely seem like she has more supporters than she does........, 30% 20 18 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 19 14 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 16 24 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 22 20 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 16 18 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 20 13 14
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 20 18 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 24 17 16

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NET
Don't

believe = CONCERNING
16 50%
15 62%
24 40%
15 39%
17 50%
17 55%
16 49%
17 50%

NOT

34

36
46

28
35
33

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24

Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or

ABC) ... 44% 45% 43%
Local television..........ccccevveveveeeeecceeererererenens 41 43 45
Social media websites where news is shared

(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)..... 39 42 42
Online News WEDSIES...........ceeveverreierieererenenas 31 33 28
FOXNEWS......ooecectctetcteteteee e 29 31 30
CNN .ottt 28 29 27
MSNBC.......ooctececeete et 19 17 19
Your local NEWSPAPET ........cevvreeeerereeerrineeernnes 18 19 17
RAIO ..ot 16 19 18
National NEWSPaPErS ........ccccvvreerrreriririieiriinneens 15 13 11
(127 TP 5 5 4

None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............... 6 6 5

41%
44

41
31
26
26
16
18
19
12

5

5

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
54% 34% 37% 47% 39% 45% 39%
46 38 37 45 39 41 38
41 33 40 44 45 37 52
36 33 25 29 31 31 41
19 19 44 29 30 29 34
41 18 17 35 34 25 44
31 " 9 24 18 18 21
20 17 15 20 17 17 12
15 14 18 17 16 16 16
20 9 12 16 16 15 15
2 3 8 1 3 5 6
4 17 5 8 7 6 4
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS

o Fox News Channel............. 8% 11 15 7 15 36 8 34% 58
Aug-4 2024 8% 13 14 9 16 34 6 36% 58
Jul-14 2024 8% 12 14 9 15 37 6 34% 61
Jun-24 2024 6% 11 13 9 18 39 4 30% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 10 10 4 15 47 9 25% 66
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 10 8 17 41 12 22% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 14 21 9 15 23 6 47% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 17 15 6 17 25 8 44% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 14 17 7 20 31 6 38% 57
Latest Data by Race White 7% 10 14 7 14 40 8 31% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 14 23 9 16 27 7 41% 52
© CNNL..oooore e 7% 1 14 9 16 34 8 32% 59
Aug-4 2024 6% 10 16 11 19 32 7 32% 61
Jul-14 2024 6% 11 15 8 20 33 7 31% 62
Jun-24 2024 4% 8 17 10 21 34 5 29% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 17 18 10 19 16 9 45% 45
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 13 1" 14 41 12 22% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 10 7 14 52 6 21% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 12 22 8 18 14 11 48% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 12 16 1" 14 30 8 37% 55
Latest Data by Race White 5% 1 12 8 17 39 8 28% 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 12 24 14 19 22 6 39% 55
e MSNBC.......cccooocrrerrrr 6% 7 14 8 16 39 10 27% 63
Aug-4 2024 5% 9 13 9 20 37 8 26% 66
Jul-14 2024 5% 9 14 8 18 38 8 28% 64
Jun-24 2024 4% 7 12 9 22 40 6 23% 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 12 18 9 16 24 10 40% 50
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 8 9 18 45 14 14% 72
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 1 5 16 53 8 18% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 9 19 8 20 22 10 40% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 9 16 7 18 33 10 32% 58
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 1 7 16 43 10 24% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 7 19 12 21 27 10 29% 60

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Several times a day..........
Onceaday......nnenne
A few times a week ..........

Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24
................................ 36% 37% 34% 33%
................................ 13 12 16 15
................................ 15 15 16 17
................................ 5 4 4 6
................................ 1 11 11 12
................................ 19 20 17 18
................................ 1 1 1 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 29% 38% 47% 46% 33% 42%
13 10 13 13 13 12 19
16 16 14 12 15 16 17
5 7 4 8 5 5 4
11 14 10 10 6 12 6
18 21 20 7 14 22 12
1 3 1 2 1 1 -
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
FaCEDOOK. ..o 81% 83% 81% 82% 83% 2% 82% 84% 74% 82% 79%
INSEAGrAM.....eoe e 49 51 53 51 53 49 44 57 64 45 70
TIKTOK ..o 33 35 41 39 35 32 31 48 47 29 44
TWIEEI/X oo 31 29 32 32 33 21 31 39 42 28 44
SNAPChAL ... 25 24 27 29 24 32 25 33 33 23 39
REAdit .....voveeiie e 20 21 20 23 23 19 17 18 27 20 29
WhatSADD ..ot eees 19 18 18 20 22 17 15 25 31 15 32
THrEads ..o s 7 7 9 6 10 5 4 9 9 6 11
OtNET ... 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 2 4 5 8
| don't have an account on any of these
PlAtfOrMS ... 7 8 8 7 6 12 7 4 4 8 5

SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely Never
® FACEDOOK.......oooeeeceeeeveeeeee s ssssssnnens 59% 18 12 5 4 2
Aug-4 2024 60% 20 11 4 4 1
Jul-14 2024 65% 16 10 5 2 1
Jun-24 2024 58% 20 11 5 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 18 13 7 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 61% 15 9 5 6 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 60% 19 12 3 4 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 12 13 4 4 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 18 8 6 3 2
Latest Data by Race White 58% 19 12 5 4 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 18 12 5 3 4
© TIKTOK .oooooo oot sssssssnens 57% 16 15 6 5 1
Aug-4 2024 54% 17 14 6 6 1
Jul-14 2024 55% 16 16 7 5 1
Jun-24 2024 50% 17 18 8 6 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 15 17 5 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 61% 15 15 6 2 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 18 13 7 6 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 8 26 3 4 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 13 13 3 7 -
Latest Data by Race White 54% 19 12 8 6 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 7 16 3 15 -
© [NSEAGIAM......ooovvveveveeveeeieeese s 48% 20 17 8 6 1
Aug-4 2024 47% 18 19 8 6 2
Jul-14 2024 49% 21 18 7 4 2
Jun-24 2024 45% 16 20 10 8 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 48% 25 16 6 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 19 23 6 10 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 14 17 12 6 *
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 18 14 3 6 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 17 12 6 3 2
Latest Data by Race White 43% 20 19 9 7 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 21 12 12 4 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® SNAPCNAL .......ooovovvvevevevcvevsssevsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 47% 19 16 6 7 4
Aug-4 2024 44% 16 21 7 8 4
Jul-14 2024 44% 19 19 6 8 3
Jun-24 2024 38% 16 20 9 15 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 18 22 5 9 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 15 10 10 5 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 22 13 6 6 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 12 18 6 8 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 15 14 6 5 4
Latest Data by Race White 46% 20 16 6 8 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 24 12 7 9
O TWILEI/X ..oooooeeesesevevvevevvevevssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 35% 19 23 12 8 3
Aug-4 2024 42% 20 15 10 10 3
Jul-14 2024 39% 18 24 8 9 2
Jun-24 2024 31% 19 23 14 10 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 21 19 10 9 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 20 15 20 5 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 16 29 14 7 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 19 28 9 3 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 14 23 5 9 4
Latest Data by Race White 31% 19 23 15 9 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 16 15 18 9 -
O WHaLSADD ....ooooiereeereeceeveveeee e sessssssnnens 34% 12 14 16 16 8
Aug-4 2024 26% 12 21 16 15 10
Jul-14 2024 30% 10 17 14 19 8
Jun-24 2024 24% 13 18 15 21 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 15 13 18 18 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 8 15 5 18 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 9 15 17 13 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 9 17 12 16 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 11 6 13 8 6
Latest Data by Race White 23% 13 15 18 23 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 7 14 17 2 14
O REAGIL ..ot 32% 20 28 13 4 2
Aug-4 2024 33% 19 29 14 4 1
Jul-14 2024 33% 15 33 11 6 1
Jun-24 2024 30% 22 26 13 7 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 20 31 9 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 28 19 15 1 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 17 27 18 6 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 16 33 10 2 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 15 27 16 4 2
Latest Data by Race White 29% 22 29 12 5 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 7 27 15 13 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never

® TRIBAGS ......ooooeeeeereecee s s ssssssnens 27% 28 14 18 11 2
Aug-4 2024 28% 22 21 12 13 3
Jul-14 2024 26% 19 29 10 9 7
Jun-24 2024 34% 22 17 12 11 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 31 10 18 10 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 28 30 12 14 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 18 18 21 12 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 33 5 10 10 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 19 26 10 - 7
Latest Data by Race White 19% 26 16 24 14 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 20 8 6 -

SCREENS. Thinking about the time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching
videos on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour @ day........c.ccocovneerireniencene 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 1% 9% 10% 10% 10% 7%
One totwo hours aday .........cccccevervireiiiirnnnns 23 24 25 20 22 24 23 20 21 24 22
Two to four hours a day........cccccoeeerecrvirercnnen 29 26 28 28 29 21 31 27 24 29 32
Four to six hours @ day.........ccccvueevrircerriinnnnns 16 19 18 21 16 14 17 15 23 15 20
More than six hours aday ........c.cccovevrierriiennne 21 19 20 20 22 26 18 25 21 21 20
DONEKNOW.....vervrcereieereniesee s isssisssessssenns 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 1 2 -
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Lessthan 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.| 5% 16 29 50 50%
Aug-42024 | 5% 14 29 51 49%
Jul-14 2024 | 4% 13 32 52 48%
Jun-242024 | 4% 13 29 55 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 15 27 55 45%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 17 26 50 50%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 16 33 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 18 24 56 44%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 16 29 51 49%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 16 29 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 16 33 48 52%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 20% 19 25 36 64%
Aug-42024 | 20% 20 27 33 67%
Jul-14 2024 | 21% 18 27 34 66%
Jun-242024 | 20% 20 25 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 19 23 40 60%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 17 25 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 20 27 34 66%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 19 27 40 60%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 25 23 32 68%
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 17 24 37 63%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 24 29 21 79%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ......ovvvvvvevereciviricivcvcrcrcrircrecevecireressessesssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 13% 27 29 31 69%
Aug-42024 | 13% 25 31 31 69%
Jul-14 2024 | 12% 21 31 35 65%
Jun-242024 | 12% 22 29 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 26 28 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 21 28 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 30 30 22 78%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 18 28 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 16 37 42 58%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 30 28 27 73%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 29 29 33 67%
© Listening t0 AM OF FIM radi0............oovvvvvvvvvvviiiieisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 34% 42 17 7 93%
Aug-42024 | 30% 42 19 9 91%
Jul-14 2024 | 32% 43 17 9 91%
Jun-24 2024 | 34% 40 17 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 41 17 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 43 13 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 43 18 6 94%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 39 23 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 39 22 6 94%
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 42 15 6 94%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 48 16 6 94%
D100. Are you: AMAN s 47%
A WOMAN......ttiiieie e neen 53
Self-0ESCrDE. ..o -
DAGE. What is your age? T8-29 s 16%
B0-84 oot 26
A5-B ..ot 15
BEB4 ..ot 16
BOF .ttt 27
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ... 18%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOUN 1o 39
WESE ..o 22
ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your Black/African AMEriCaN ... 14%
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of mgga ?sﬂgzrs]'é“” """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ﬁ
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS Asian/Asian American ... 6
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED Pacific Islander ... 1
BY RACE ON FILE] Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ........ccccccoveeenenennincnnnnes *
OFNEI e -

VOL:
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D303. [IF HISPANIC] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family

trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

MEXICO ..ottt 52%
PUEIO RICO.....cocvieeeeeceeececececcete e 21
12
8
5
PEIU .ottt 3
GUALBMAIA ... 3
ECUAAON ..ot 2
(070071110 T T 2

D304. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in
many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D305. [IF AAPI] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their
roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

Argentina ..
El Salvador
Honduras ..

* ok ¥ A

Oher COUNITY ......cveeicie et 3
DoN't KNOW/NOE SUFE ...t 2

Another region of the world .............ccocveeccceicircnne,
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ...

Did not complete high SChool ...........cccocvvincneincinne
Graduated high SChOOI ..........coevrererreererererereececeeene
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccceceu.ee..
Attended some college but no degree.........cccocovvcureenee.
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)....evrvrreririeieieiesesissississee s

Voted for Democrat Joe Biden .........cccooevvevceviirerennnas
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ........c.ccoceeevvveinienes
Voted for SOMEONE EISE ......c.cveveveviveriererece e
Did NOL VOB ..o

Always voted for DEmMOCTatS..........cvvevvereereererereernieneenens
Mostly voted for DEmOCrats...........ccvvvreererrereeereneeneeneene
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RepUBICANS ..o
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans ..
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCIALS ...t
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvereueeerrirnieneen.
Always voted for Republicans ............ccooveerereevenieneenns
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VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired

member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the

last job you had:

INSURANCE. Which of the following is your main source of health

coverage?

RX. Are you currently taking any prescription drugs?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total

annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 74%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 26
YES, ME .ottt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccooenenirrrninenne 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 2
NO . 85
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........c.cccevvvvenee. 36%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 21
NONE Of thESE ... 17
Private insurance provided by your employer................. 23%
Private insurance provided by your spouse, partner,

parent, or other family member ..........c.cccooeviiinininnnn. 6
Private insurance that you purchased yourself ............... 8
The government program Medicare ..........cccocverreurienenee 35
Another government program such as Medicaid ............ 18
Veterans Administration, also known as the VA ............. 3
Something €ISe.........cccuivercirieicce e 2
Do not currently have health insurance............cccccvvveeee. 6
e I = (] T 36%
GOVERNMENT (NET) c.oovoeeeeieenereeeneereeseeeeeesseseeeneens 56
YBS oottt 63%
NO -ttt 37
HOMEOWNET ...t 47%
RENEET ... 40
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage......... 9
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ...........c........ 5
1Y O T 1
Less than $30,000 ...........overeeeereeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 .......ooivieriee s 22
$50,000 - $59,999 .......oocvirrcrieeee s 12
$60,000 - $74,999 .......oiviercreeee s 9
$75,000 - $99,999 .......oorvirie s 13
$100,000 - $149,999 .....covrvrrrirrereeeee s 9
$150,000 - $199,999 ..o 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE .......ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
MAITIEA ...t 34%
Not married but living with partner...........c.cccoocovvenenenne. 11
Never married and not living with partner........................ 6
Single, NeVer Marmied ........ocoeereereeneereereree e 28
Divorced or separated.........coceveeeeernenrcrneenneineeniees 15

WIdOWED ..ot 7
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DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 28%
SUbUrDaN area.........covuieeiiinieee e 41
SMAll tOWN .. 13
RUFAl @rea.......oveieee s 18
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DEIAL......ooooovv 14%
as: Somewhat liberal...........cccoveveveceiiceeece e 16
' Moderate 37
Somewhat conServative ............cccocvecerevcesicesee e, 19
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........covueiriiieiciriere e 14
LIBERAL (NET) .ot 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...c.cvieierrireiesniese e 33
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive....................cweee. 63%
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not? No, do not consider myself a progressive ................... 37
IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA )
; n MOVEMEN ...t 51%
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not? No, do not consider myself & supporter of he. MAGA
MOVEMENL .....cviveieiereisrete ettt ees 32
NOESUME o ees 18
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed fUull-ime.........occcoeoeceiii 37%
Employed part-time .......ccccvveercesirceesesseessees 12
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceeverriunnee. 10
REHIEA ... 27
StUAENE ... e 3
HOMEMAKET .....cocveveececee e 7
OthBr bbb 5
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 25%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \L/JVealthy-.-(-ja-l ----- e ;%
) ; pper MiddIE ClassS........cccveeriiereer e
yourself? You may select as many as you like. Mddle Class. o 31
WOrKING Class .....c.coveeeeereieieineieeerese e 28
Lower middle Class........cccvverreennieessiee s 21
LOW INCOME ... 27
POOK ...t s 13
None of these describe Me .........c.cccoevveveieieeneercciccenee, 2
RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 45%
CathOliC.....cveveeceeecresece e 21
JBWISN ..o 3
MUSEIM oo 1
NOne/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c.evverrereirerreireeeereeeeeene 23
(0137 OO 7
EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider Les .................................................................................. g?%
L0 PPN

yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?
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RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,

rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all

that apply.

EVErY WEEK ... 19%
Afew times a month ... 10
About once a MoNth ..o 4
A few times @ Year ..o 15
RATEIY ..o 22
NBVET ... 30
Heterosexual or straight ..o, 89%
BISEXUAL ..o 5
Gay Or [eShIaN ..o 4
TranSGENAET .......viiiieieire e *
NON-DINAIY ..o *
OFNBT e 1
Prefer not 10 Say .....oceeceeeeesecceeeeese s 1



